

Supreme Court of the Philippines Manila

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 70-2014

In the interest of an efficient administration of justice and pursuant to Sec. 5 (5) and Sec. 6, Article VIII of the Constitution, **HON. MA. LOURDES F. TOLENTINO**, Executive Judge, Municipal Trial Court in Cities (MTCC), City of San Fernando, Pampanga, is hereby **AUTHORIZED** to include Branch 4, MTCC, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, in the regular raffle of cases as an exemption from the provision of Section 5 of A.M. No. 03-8-02-SC (*Guidelines on the Selection and Appointment of Executive Judges and Defining their Powers, Prerogatives and Duties*).

May 12, 2014

MARIA LOURDES P. A. SERENO

Chief Justice

COPY FURNISHED:

The Office of the Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Manila

The Office of the Associate Justices, Supreme Court, Manila

The Judicial & Bar Council, Supreme Court, Manila

The Philippine Judicial Academy, Supreme Court, Manila

The Office of the Court Administrator, Supreme Court, Manila

The Deputy Court Administrators, Supreme Court, Manila

The Clerk of Court, Supreme Court, Manila

The Assistant Court Administrators, Supreme Court, Manila

The Chief, EDP, Supreme Court, Manila

The Legal Office, OCA, Manila

The Court Management Office, OCA, Manila

The Office of the Administrative Services, OCA, Manila

The Financial Management Office, OCA, Manila

The Chief, Library, Supreme Court, Manila

The Chief, Official Gazette, National Printing Office, Q.C.

The Hon. Ma. Lourdes F. Tolentino, Office of the Executive Judge, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

The Hon. Eda P. Dizon-Era, Br 4, MTCC, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

The Office of the Clerk of Court, MTCC, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

The Clerk of Court, Br 1, MTCC, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

The Clerk of Court, Br 4, MTCC, City of San Fernando, Pampanga